TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triad Managed Care Organization, L.L.C.		12/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Triad Health Alliance, L.L.C.		12/10/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triad Laboratory Alliance, L.L.C.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Spectrum Laboratory Network	
Street Address:	4380 Federal Drive; Ste. 100	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2406752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 574-8050
Email: hnorman@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack B. Hicks

900149852 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0777

2406752

CH \$40 00

Signature:	/Jack B. Hicks/
Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1#page1.tif source=assign1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Triad Managed Care Organization**, **L.L.C.**, a North Carolina limited liability company, located at 4380 Federal Drive Suite 100 Greensboro NORTH CAROLINA 27410 and **Triad Health Alliance**, **L.L.C.**, a North Carolina limited liability company, located at 4380 Federal Drive Suite 100 Greensboro NORTH CAROLINA 27410 (collectively, "Assignors") hereby assign to **Triad Laboratory Alliance**, **L.L.C.** DBA Spectrum Laboratory Network, a North Carolina limited liability company, located at 4380 Federal Drive Suite 100 Greensboro NORTH CAROLINA 27410 ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the following:

- a. The entire right, title, and interest of Assignors in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any pending, abandoned and registered trademark thereof; and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- b. Any and all rights which Assignors has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief, and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the trademark, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to said trademark;
- All registrations and applications relating to the trademark, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. Any and all common law rights which Assignors have or may have in or to the trademark.

Signed and sealed this 10th day of December, 2009.

Triad Managed Care Organization, L.L.C.	
By: JOASSIAND MD	
Printed Name: COLEY J. CASSIAND MB Title: President, Greensboro Mealthcare	addition to such
Title: President, Greensboro Mealthcare	Vetwork, LLC, Member

By MIS TO COMPLY
Printed Name: LAMES ROSKETLY
Putle Fresident of Example

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Status	Registered Goods / Services
Design Logo:	US Trademark Application Filed: April 2,	US Trademark Registered Nov. 21, 2000	IC 042: Information and consultation services regarding consolidation of health care services for hospitals;
5	1998	Reg. No. and clinical laborato physicians, health corganizations, hospi	and clinical laboratory services for physicians, health care organizations, hospitals, nursing homes and businesses.

RECORDED: 12/14/2009